
RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
VAISHALI NAGAR DEPOT 

Email ID:- rsrtc.cmvsl@gmail.com 

Tender Notice 1SYS 
Date3-3-223 

lender are invited for purchase following Items in given below 

S. Group of Items Eligibility Estimate value 
of Firm 

Cost of tender Bid Security in Rs. Pre-Bid Meeting 
Date/Last date of 

Opening Date of 
Technical Bid 

Venue 
No. of annual Documents (Non 

purchase in 
Rs 

Refundable) submission of 

tender document 
Leyland BS-3d 
Chassis Spare partsS 

Chief Manager Office 

Vaishali Nagar Depot 
500000 100-18%GST 10000 21-03-2023 22-03-2023 

at 5.00 PM At 01:00 PM 

Chief Manager Office 

Vaishali Nagar Depot 

2 TAT 512 BS-3T 500000 22-03-2023 
At 01:00 PM 

100+18%GST 10000 21-03-2023 
&1613 BS 4th at 5.00 PM 

Chassis Spare parts 
3 Eicher 20:15 Chief Manager Office 

Vaishali Nagar Depot 
50000 100+18%GST 1000 21-03-2023 22-03-2023 

Chassis Spare parts at 5.00 PM At 01:00 PM 

Note- All details & Related Information available on rsrte website: http://transport.rajasthan.gov.in/tsrtc & www.rsrtc.rajasthan. gov in 

ChiefManager 
Vaishali Nagar Depot Jaipur 



Technical Bid application 

HT 

àTTo 7TY TTR TYYI 

fy7-ITT FTR 3TTR r`ITT Y Eicher 20:15 Spare Parts THY 

************************ 

74 T TT 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

f ReT T a faavUTTHTR Eicher 20:15 Spare Parts fd TfAT - 
1. 

50000 
1 Eicher 20:15 Spare Parts 

. 



HEZRTT 3Y AyR (Arbitration Clause) 

HTTE a Ty fuH (Risk Purchase Clause) 

TeT (Payment 2. 

(3) Mandatory Documents 

2 STFTT TT OSo qi *zn RUET 

Necessary Documents 
6AT **" 

2ToHOEto yua (afaef 

5. HTHOTOTTO yeT HIT 7 Y 11 51 TYUIT Y7| 

7. 43 HTYEV (Eligibility criteria for Bidder) 

AfeeTeTAT &g 1T fiR HYEVS(Eligibility criteria for Bidder) ferem yTY 

T HIYUS( Eligibility criteria) 



fteTeTATst (Instruction to bidder) 

oto ( Ts R SITIR REgT 3127T 

Ti/ 3greoai ERI T T IOE ETRT TT 7RI T MET TRATBid security) 
7 T TT (Performance security) HHTYITUIG I HEi I RT i fHT 

-

ode ot ntegrity 

5) Conflict of interest 

R RSTT MER(Grievance Handling procedure during service) 

TETT 

RTAETETTITETT 



Terms and conditions for the rate contract of supply of spare parts. 

1. Tender are required to-deposit Bid security 2% of tender cost this bid security shall be 
retained as security amountfor the suctessful tender for the contract period. For 
unsuccessful tender, the bid security deposit shall be refunded after the finalization of 
the tender.

2. Security/Earnest money wilt be fix fitted if the material is not supplied by the firm in 
time and as per requirement 

3The Successful tender are required to deposit performance security guarantee 
3pproximate (5% of annual project cost as per RTTPP) 
The tirm will be required to supply the material within 4 hours äfter the receipt of the 

4 

purchase order 

Tenderer shouid sign the endosed terms& canditions and return aforngwith. the tender 
6. On the top af the envelapxontaining tepder, please write tender "TENDER FOR RATE 

CONTRACT FOR �UPPLY DF SPARE Due-on.. 
While submitting offers, 1ermders should enclose the price list of items as per 
make/brand specified in the enclased' Annexure A" atong with other items & 
conditions such as Sales Tax discount structure .(Trade discount cash discount) 
payment terms etc. 

8 1f the supplier is manufacturer authorized stockiest, distributors/dealer of any item 
other then tender then documentation proof in support of the same should be 
submitted. 

Tender aiong with the sample wherever is required must be enclosed in a property 
scaled envelop. The envelap should bear our tender notice No. anditems off supply in 

capital and block letters at the top. 
10. All the spare sypplles shalllbeof the quality to the specification trade mark.laid-down 

for them and strictly in accordance with the approved standards sample and case if any 
mate-ial for which there are/ is no standards/approved suppliler, then the supply should 
be of the very best quality of the stores and shall be binding upon the tenders. 

11. All the rate quoted must be for vaishli nagar depot workshop jaipur and should include 

all taves. 

Oui payient terms would be 100. Dayment after receipt acceptance of material within 

30 v.orking days 

13 Legal jurisdiction will only be at jaipur. 

14 In case of any aispute, executive Director (Engg) will be arbitrator and the decision 

arbitrator will be final and biding of both the parties. 

15. All the duties and taxes shall be applicable as per govt. norms. 

-



. ate quoted should be remaining valid for a period of the one year; it may be extended for 

6 month or as per RTPP 
17. The R.S.R.T.C. Reserves the right to reject/accept any tender at any time without assigning8 

any reason. 

18. In case of any discrepancy between the terms of bid documents and RTPP act 2012. The 

latter shall be prevailing. 

Chief Manager 
R.S.R.T.C.Vaishali Nagar 

DECLARATION BY THE TENDERER 
Ihave read the terms and conditions as mentioned above and promise to abide all. 

Signature of the Tender 

Name 
Address 

Note: This declaration should be accompanied with the offer 



fà- àeTciATR 3ATTTR TrMCT TUgR Eicher 20:15 Spare Part e-AHu aa 7 7* 

s.No Nomencleture Make Rate Include GST Remark 

LCMC assembly 
CMC repair kit major 
Assembly clutch release bearing 
Clutch disc assembly 330 DIA 
Clutch disc assembly 352 DIA 

6 Accillator cable assembly 
Hcv Cow Accillator cable 
Minor repair kit(AC Head) 
Fan belt 2XAVX13 1280 

10 Pipe filter inlet(diesel pipe)_ 
11 Bolt rear axle shaft 

12 Rear wheel bolt 

13 Wheel nut 
14 King pin repair kit 
15 Shackle assembly rear spring 
16 By pass filter 
17 Kit element Oil filter 
18 Power strg. Oil filter 
19 Pin front suspension 
20 Pin rear suspension 
21 Centre bearing J.T. assembly 
22 U.J. crOSS kit 
23 Lower radiator hose 
24 ZF Power strg. Kit ( power strg, Pump ) 
25 Tie rod end aasembly RH 
26 Tie rod end aasembly LH 
27 Tie rod repair kit 

Bearing with Rubber and Bracket 

EPDM 

28 ront spring centre bolt With t 

29 Rear spring centre bolt with nut 
30 Water pump assembly 
31 CSC assembly 
32 Propeller Shaft bolt 

33 Propeller Shaft nut 
34 Rear spring bracket 
35|U bolt bracker 
36 SHackle pin lock bolt 
37 Frobt spring bracket front 
38|Front spring bracket rear 
39|U bolt with nut front 12" 
40U bolt with nut rear 16" 
41 6askit oil cooler 
42[Upper radiator hose 
43 Hose ID207193 
44 Front Wheel Outer Bearing 32309 
45 Front Hub Inner Bearing 33215 
46 FRONT SPRING MAIN LEAF EICHER20;15 
47 FRONT SPRING 2ND LEAF EICHER 20;15 
48 FRONT SPRING 3RD LEAF EICHER 20;15 
49 FRONT SPRING 4TH LEAF EICHER 20;15 
50|FRONT SPRING STH LEAF EICHER 20;15 
S1 FRONT SPRING 6TH LEAF EICHER 20,15 
52 REAR SPRING MAIN LEAF EICHER 20;15 
53 REAR SPRING 2ND LEAF EICHER 20;15 
54 REAR SPRING 3RD LEAF EICHER 20;15 
55 REAR SPRING 4TH LEAF EICHER 20;15 
56 REAR SPRING STH LEAF EICHER 20;15 
57 REAR SPRING 6TH LEAF EICHER 20;15 

EPDM 
EPDM 


